



AMINES & PLASTICIZERS LIMITED

(ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 CERTIFIED COMPANY)

May 31, 2023

BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sirs,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement –Publication of Audited Standalone and Consolidated
Financial Results.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed a copy of Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the Quarter and the Year ended March 31, 2023 published today i.e May 31, 2023 in Financial Express (English), and Dainandin Barta (Assamese) Newspapers.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For **AMINES & PLASTICIZERS LIMITED**

Ajay Puranik
President (Legal) & Company Secretary
FCS No.: 4288
Encl: As above.



KOTHARI SUGARS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: "Kothari Buildings", 115, Mahatma Gandhi Salai, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034
CIN : L15421TN1960PLC004310 Phone 044-35225526 / 35225529

Email: secdept@hckgroup.com Website: www.hckotharigroup.com/kscl

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	20,747.54	12,828.16	15,101.70	60,997.15	42,348.59
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	3,008.57	(1,107.89)	2,342.57	5,122.62	3,826.18
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	3,054.70	(1,024.81)	1,910.44	5,484.76	3,936.11
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	2,371.13	(732.53)	1,643.21	4,192.33	3,403.22
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2,356.24	(739.16)	1,640.60	4,169.61	3,375.87
Equity Share Capital	8,288.86	8,288.86	8,288.86	8,288.86	8,288.86
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	17,467.15	13,711.98
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic	2.86	(0.88)	1.98	5.06	4.11
Diluted	2.86	(0.88)	1.98	5.06	4.11

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and year ended Audited Financial Results is available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd website at www.nseindia.com and Company's website at www.hckotharigroup.com/kscl

for Kothari Sugars and Chemicals Limited
Arjun B. Kothari
Managing Director
DIN:07117816

Place : Chennai
Date : 30.05.2023

RAGHUNATH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN No.: L52312UP1994PLC022559

Registered Office : 8/226, Second Floor, SCM Plaza, Arya Nagar, Kanpur UP 208002

Tel. No.: 011-23852583, Fax No.: 011-23852666

Website: www.raghunathintl.com, E-mail: rgc.secretarial@rediffmail.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2023

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 Audited	Financial Year Ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 Audited	Financial Year Ended 31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	-	69,820	-	69,820	-	69,820	-	69,820
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (73.534)	50.274	(5.642)	(22.909)	(73.534)	50.274	(5.642)	(22.909)	(73.534)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Extraordinary items) (73.534)	50.274	(5.642)	(22.909)	(73.534)	50.274	(5.642)	(22.909)	(73.534)
4.	Minority Interest (Share of profit/(loss) of associates)*	-	-	-	12.029	2.785	14.321	19.072	-
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and minority interest* (73.534)	50.274	(5.642)	(22.909)	(61.505)	53.059	8.679	(3.837)	-
6.	Other Comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Total Comprehensive income for the period (73.534)	50.274	(5.642)	(22.909)	(61.505)	53.059	8.679	(3.837)	-
8.	Equity Share Capital	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02	500.02
9.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	443.902	-	-	-	851.414
10.	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	Basic :	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Diluted :	(1.471)	1.005	(0.113)	(0.458)	(1.230)	1.061	0.174	(0.077)

Note: The above is an extract of the details format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (raghunathintl.com).

By the Order of the Board
For Raghunath International Limited
G.N Choudhary
Director
DIN 00012883

Place: New Delhi
Date: 30.05.2023

RTCL LIMITED

CIN No.: L16003UP1994PLC016225

Registered Office : 8/226, Second Floor, SCM Plaza, Arya Nagar, Kanpur UP 208002

Tel. No.: 011-23852583, Fax No.: 011-23852666

Website: www.rtclimited.in, E-mail: rgc.secretarial@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2023

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 Audited	Financial Year Ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 Audited	Financial Year Ended 31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	2.855	9.033	(9.338)	41.832	2.855	9.033	(9.338)	41.832
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Extraordinary items)	2.855	9.033	(9.338)	41.832	2.855	9.033	(9.338)	41.832
4.	Minority Interest (Share of profit/(loss) of associates)*	-	-	-	13.921	2.585	22.534	20.471	-
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and minority interest* (73.534)	2.855	9.033	(9.338)	41.832	16.776	11.618	13.196	62.303
6.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2.855	9.033	(9.338)	41.832	16.776	11.618	13.196	62.303
8.	Equity Share Capital	1200.117	1200.117	1200.117	1200.117	1200.117	1200.117	1200.117	1200.117
9.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	1,692.666	-	-	-	2,828.452
10.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)								
	Basic :	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Diluted :	0.024	0.075	(0.078)	0.349	0.140	0.097	0.110	0.519

NOTE: The above is an extract of the details format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.rtclimited.in).

By the Order of the Board
Ajay Jain
Director
DIN: 00043340

Place: New Delhi
Date: 30.05.2023

एण्ड्रयूल एण्ड कम्पनी लिमिटेड

ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

CIN : L63090WB1919G0I003229

Registered Office: "Yule House" 8, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani, Kolkata - 700 001

Ph: (033) 2242-8210 / 8550, Fax No.: (033) 2242 - 9770,

E-mail: com.sec@andrewyule.com / Website: www.andrewyule.com

Extract of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023

(Rs. in lakhs)

SL NO.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total income from operations (net)	9139.11	7295.27	40578.87	47098.14
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1099.59)	(281.48)	898.23	3386.11
3.	Exceptional Items	-	285.25	-	2265.94
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1099.59)	(566.73)	898.23	1120.17
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1067.03)	(1776.61)	117.47	(89.71)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1251.59)	(1700.21)	(67.09)	(16.41)
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 2/- per Equity Share)	9779.02	9779.02	9779.02	9779.02
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	8881.52	8941.91	8881.52	8941.91
9.	Earnings per Share (Face value Rs. 2/- per Equity Share)				
	- Basic (Rs.)	(0.22)	(0.36)	0.02	(0.02)
	- Diluted (Rs.)	(0.22)	(0.36)	0.02	(0.02)

Notes: 1) The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 29th May, 2023.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.andrewyule.com).

3) The Board of Directors have recommended a final dividend of Re. 0.007 per Equity Share of Rs.2/- each, which is subject to the approval by the shareholders in the ensuing 75th Annual General Meeting of the Company.

For and on behalf of
Andrew Yule & Company Limited
Sd/-
(Sanjoy Bhattacharya)
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Kolkata
Date: 29th May, 2023

SAYAJI HOTELS LIMITED

CIN: L51100TN1982PLC124332

Regd. Office : F1, C2 Sivavel Apartment, 2, Alagappa Nagar, Zamin Pallavaram, Chennai-600 117 (Tamil Nadu)
Phone : 044-29871174, Email: cs@sayajigroup.com, Website: www.sayajihotels.com

Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs except figures of EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operation (net)	7,426.51	5,260.07	26,345.80	16,106.44	7,486.96	5,323.72	26,628.05	16,314.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,544.69	674.62	7,419.30	3,369.27	1,564.36	(246.03)	5,098.18	1,249.07
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,544.69	674.62	7,419.30	3,369.27	1,564.36	(246.03)	5,098.18	5,610.31
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,114.40	565.67	5,509.15	2,646.12	552.01	(480.79)	3,509.49	3,305.28
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,071.22	610.77	5,482.81	2,760.65	511.19	(375.36)	3,485.51	3,424.62
6	Equity Share Capital	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	12,227.45	6,744.64	-	-	23,146.27	19,734.78
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic:	6.22	2.67	30.88	14.53	2.98	(3.43)	19.35	18.30
	Diluted:	6.22	2.67	30.88	14.53	2.98	(3.43)	19.35	18.30

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website at (www.sayajihotels.com.)

By the Order of the Board
For Sayaji Hotel Limited
Sd/-
T. N. Unni
Chairman

Place : Chennai
Date : 29.05.2023

AMINES & PLASTICIZERS LIMITED

Reg. Office Add: T-11, 3rd Floor, Grand Plaza, Pallon Bazar, G S Road, Guwahati - 781008, Assam.

Corp. Office Add: 'D' Building, 6th Floor, Shivasagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018

CIN : L24229AS1973PLC001446 | Email: legal@amines.com | website: https://www.amines.com | Tel. 022 62211000 | Fax : 022 24938162

Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated				
	Quarter ended 31-Mar-23 Audited	Quarter ended 31-Dec-22 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31-Mar-22 Audited	Year ended 31-Mar-23 Audited	Year ended 31-Mar-22 Audited	Quarter ended 31-Mar-23 Audited	Quarter ended 31-Dec-22 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31-Mar-22 Audited	Year ended 31-Mar-23 Audited
Total Income from operations	16,451.51	15,905.72	15,372.40	59,407.02	56,808.31	16,791.17	16,152.54	15,384.36	60,005.46
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,042.31	521.89	730.83	2,827.90	3,206.02	1,119.30	645.09	739.86	3,028.96
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,042.31	521.89	730.83	2,827.90	3,206.02	1,119.30	645.09	739.86	3,028.96
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	778.46	369.16	547.25	2,086.15	2,374.69	855.45	492.36	556.28	2,287.21
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	761.88	365.41	541.55	2,058.32	2,361.19	813.05	509.50	551.05	2,258.20
Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40	1,100.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	17,006.11	15,167.97	-	-	-	17,164.15
Earnings Per Share (Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -									
a) Basic	1.41	0.67	0.99	3.79	4.32	1.55	0.89	1.01	4.16
b) Diluted	1.41	0.67							

